1 00 OO O
528995+

W2

. E# 2528995 PG 10F 5
i ERNEST D ROWLEY, WEBER COUNTY RECORDER

:’ 31-May-11 0341 PM FEE $24.00 DEP SC
' REGORDING REQUESTED BY REC FOR: LANDMARK TITLE COMPANY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ‘ * ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

Wells Fargo Bank, National

Assbciation : _

Reg! Estate Banking Group (AU #0007572)
299{South Main Street '

6th Floor

SaltiLake City, UT 84111

Attné: Jaclyn DeSimone
Loan No. 13430U

P

]

i ADDITIONAL ADVANCE AND CONSOLIDATION AiGREEMENT
{Short Form) :

The@ undersigned agree that that certain promissory note ("Note”) dated October 17, 2002, in
the ioriginal principal amount of Three Million Nine Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Five
Hundred Ninety Five and 00/100ths Dollars ($3,924,595.00) executed by Boyer-Washington
Boulevard Associates No. 2, Ltd., a Utah limited partnership, as "Borrower” secured by deed
of trust ("Deed of Trust”) executed by Borrower as "Trustor”, recorded November 7, 2002, as
Insttument No. 1888073, in Book 2283, at Page 2018, in the Official Records in the Office
of the County Recorder of Weber County, Utah, and other "Loan Documents®, as defined in
the Additional Advance and Consolidation Agreement between the undersigned of even date
heréwith, have been amended upon the terms and conditions set forth in said Additional
Advance and Consolidation ‘Agreement to provide, among other things, that the Deed of
Trust and other Loan Documents which are security instruments shall also secure: (a) the
payment to Lender of all indebtedness and other obligations evidenced by and arising under
that certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note Secured:by Deed of Trust (the
"Amiended Note") of even date herewith, executed by Borrower to the order of Lender in the
original principal amount of Three Million Four Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred
AND 00/100 Doflars ($3,492,500.00) togsther with interest and other finance charges
thereon and any and all amendments, modifications, extensions and renewals thereof
(inc!udlng, without limitation (i) modifications of the required principal payment dates or
intefest payment dates or both, as the case may be, deferring or accelerating said payment
datds in whole or in part or (i) modifications, amendments, extensions or renewals at a
diffgrent rate of interest), whether or not any such modification, amendment, extension or
renewal is evidenced by a new or additional promissory note ‘or notes; and (b) the
performance of all of Borrower’s obligations under the Additional Advance and Consolidation

Boyer Washington Boulevard Ass Page 1 LOAN NO. 12430U
ADDLADVS.UT M (09/05) 1523-8-10~JXD

Seas P



e

E# 2528995 PG 2 OF 5

Agr;Lement as amended or modified from time to time in writing. Said Additional Advance
and! Consolidation Agreement is by this reference incorporated herein and made a part
hergof. The "Aggregate Loan”, as defined in the Additional Advance and Consolidation
Agr#ement which is secured by the Deed of Trust is Three Million Four Hundred Ninety Two

ThoLIsand Five Hundred and 00/100ths Dollars ($3,492,500.00).
Dat?d as of: May 25, 2011

"BENEFICIARY/LENDER"

WellE Fargo Bank, National Association

By:_.

Duerden, Vice President

"BORROWER/TRUSTOR"

j
Boyér-Washington Boulevard Associates No. 2, Ltd., a Utah
Ilmited partnership

By: 'fhe Boyer Company, L.C., a Utah #imited liability
dompany, General Partner

@cob L. Boyer, Prestde‘nbaﬁd Manager

By: Gardner Property Holdlngs, L.C.. a Utah limited liability
c_)ompany. General Partner

By:

7

Kem C} Gardner, Manag&r/Member *
{ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)

Boyer Washington Boulevard Ass . Page 2
ADDLADVS UT M (09/05)

|

€

LOAN NO. 13430U
1523-8-10-JXD



E# 2528995 PG 3 OF 5

EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT PROPERTY

Exhjbit A to the Additional Advance and Consolidation Agreement dated as of May 25, 2011,
by end between Boyer-Washington Boulevard Associates No. 2, Litd, a Utah limited
partnership ("Borrower”) and Welis Fargo Bank, National Association ("Beneficiary™).

All ihe certain real property located in the Cdunty of Weber, State of Utah, described as
follaws:

Unif Nos. 102, 201, 301, 501, 502 and 601 contained within the Ogden City Centre
Coridominium Project, as the same is identified in the Record of Survey Map recorded in
Weber County, Utah, as Entry No. 1206747 (as said Record of Survey Map may have
herdtofore been amended or supplemented) and in the Declaration of Condominium of the
Ogden City Centre Condominium Project recorded in Weber County, Utah as Entry No.

120_'6749 in Book 1649 at page 371 (as said Declaration may have heretofore been
amanded or supplemented). -

T0¢ETHER WITH the undivided ownership interest in said Project's Common Areas and
Facjiities that is appurtenant to said Units as more particularly described in said Declaration.

APrﬁ: o1-oss-oooy 01-083-0003, /01-083-0004, o1~083-0007/ 01-083-0006 ~and
01-(}83-0008 }

H
H
i
1

1

Boyer Washington Boulevard Ass Page 3 LOAN NO. 13430U
ADDLADVS.UT M (09/05) 1523-8-10-JXD
5



E# 2528995 PG 4 OF 5

i ‘ l
STAITE OF UTAH
SS.

county or 2 it LA,

Thefforegomg mstrument was acknowledged before me this %2 d%.
20.”,_ : , as
\ 1 y mdpa‘“a {.-C ,a

NOTARY PUBLIC ‘ Q

Rachael N. Niusulu
S0 Souih 400 West, Ste. 200

2 )5 “san Lake City. Utah 84101 | - NOTARY PUBRLIC y
we M AR or AL | residing at 2% {4 ia m’-&h/}..

My %:ommission expires: (1 - -

]

s*rpiTE OF UTAH

ss.
coUNTY OF gﬁ 1A (2 ig ;

The-foregomg instrument was acknowiedged before me this 25 day of A_Mlﬂ
: j “/‘ . » a8 AICUAVAGL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

3\ Rachael N. Niusulu
:) 90 South 4G0 West, Siae. 200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 ~ NOTARY PUBLIC ' o
MY TR GEUTAL ] residing at MZ it ae

My %:ommission expires: _1°-172-11 .

Boyer Washington Boulevard Ass Page 4 R LOAN NO. 13430U
ADDLADVS.UT M (09/05) . : 1523-8-10-JXD

i
i



E# 2528995 PG 5 OF 5

+

STA;ZTE OF UTAH ,
COGNTY or_ Y1 4 *\/{MLQ’/
The: foregomg mstr@en% ﬁﬁkﬁ)ﬁdged b fo;:\ me thi&c};}l o\f‘ MAU\ ’

W)\Y!’\ .? AN - ,a

™ A

- NOTA UELlf
residin.:‘zr [i&z'i\a A AT

My i’:ommission expires: }B' J.\ ) \Af

Boysr Washington Boulevard Ass Page 5 : LOAN NO. 13430U
ADDLADVS.UT M (09/05) 1523-8-10-JXD



